J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Cheddar Cheese Sauce

Product Title:
CHEESE SAUCE
ITM Item Numbers: 5705
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
" - Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk. Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto), Water, Nonfat Dry Milk,
Serving Size (0z.) 2.00 3.53 Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Dehydrated Semisoft and Cheddar Cheeses (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese
Serving Size (g) 56.7 100 Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Sodium Polyphosphate, Extract of Paprika, Maltodextrin,
A Sodium Phosphate, Butter (Cream, Salt, Annatto), Natural & Artificial Flavors, Calcium Phosphate, and

Servings Per Case 240 L

Lactic Acid. = - .
Calories 118 209
Calories from Fat 82 144
Calories from Fat% 69 % 69 %
Protein (g) 8 i3
Carbohydrates (g) 2 4
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 9 16
Saturated Fat (g) 5.0 8.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.6

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 30 54 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 076141
Sodiimi(mg) 5 L0z2 This 30 Ib. case provides 240 servings 2.0 oz each. Each 2.0 oz. serving (by weight) of this
Sugar (g) 1 2 Cheese Sauce provides 1.00 oz, equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Vitamin A (IU) 428 754 Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0 HehALEe)
Calcium (mg) 223 393
Iron (mg) 0 0

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057055 i -

ace sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Case Pack 6 Bags Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94in
Case Height 7.31in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains

commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies.”
Milk
**This Product is Gluten-Free

200 Sales Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/ISCHOOLS

(513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Jalapeno Cheese Sauce

Favorites

ITM Item Numbers: 5708

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 2.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 56.7 100
Servings Per Case 240
Calories 118 209
Calories from Fat 82 144
Calories from Fat% 69 % 69 %
Protein (g) 8 13
Carbohydrates (g) 2 4
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 9 16
Saturated Fat (g) 5.0 8.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.6

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 30 54
Sodium (mg) 580 1,022
Sugar (g) 1 2
Vitamin A (IU) 428 755
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 223 393
Iron (mg) 0 0
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057086
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94in
Case Height 7.311in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days
Allergens:
Milk

**This Product is Gluten-Free

Product Title:

JALAPENO CHEESE SAUCE

FLAVORED

Ingredients:

Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto), Water, Nonfat Dry Milk,
Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Dehydrated Semisoft and Cheddar Cheeses (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese
Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Jalapeno Extractives, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Polyphosphate, Extract of
Paprika, Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphate, Butter (Cream, Salt, Annatto), Natural & Artificial Flavors, Calcium
Phosphate, and Lactic Acid.

076142

CN Statement: CN 1D Numhber:

This 30 Ib. case provides 240 servings 2.0 oz each. Each 2.0 oz. serving (by weight) of Jalapeno
Flavored Cheese Sauce provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 11-09).

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 456 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being bumed.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

200 Sales Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax {513)-367-3508

Fer the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/ISCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Reduced Fat Cheese Sauce

e bt s P e it

ITM Item Numbers: 5715

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 1.90 3.53
Serving Size (g) 539 100
Servings Per Case 252
Calories 91 169
Calories from Fat 48 90
Calories from Fat% 53 % 53 %
Protein (g) 6 11
Carbohydrates (g) 6 10
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 5 10
Saturated Fat (g) 3.0 5.6
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 19 35
Sodium (mg) 511 948
Sugar (g) 4 7
Vitamin A (IU) 252 467
Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
Calcium (mg) 185 344
Iron (mg) 0 0
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057154
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94in
Case Height 7.311in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days
Allergens:
Milk

**This Product is Gluten-Free

Product Title:

CHEESE SAUCE

Ingredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
enzymes, annatto], water, dehydrated cream [cream, dipotassium phosphate], sodium phosphates, salt,
paprika extract), NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese
[milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, FLAVORING (dried whey, maltodextrin, com syrup solids, salt, guar gum, cream,
powdered buttermilk, butter flavor, flavor, annatto, turmeric), SODIUM PHOSPHATES.

CN Statement: CN 1D Number: 077661

This 30 Ib. case provides 252 servings 1.90 oz each. Each 1.90 oz serving by weight of Cheese
Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nufrition Service, USDA 04-10.)

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 456 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being bumed.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax {513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at:

WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/ISCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Queso Blanco

Product Title:

QUESO BLANCO

o L
F aVO r ] t e S WHITE CHEESE SAUCE WITH SALSA VERDE

ITM Item Numbers: 5718
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- - CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER, TOMATILLOS (with citric
Serving Size (0z.) 2.00 3.53 acid), GREEN CHILES (with citric acid), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, CREAM SAUCE BASE (coconut oil, corn
Serving Size (g) 56.7 100 syrup solids, cream powder [pasteurized sweet cream, skim milk solids, sodium caseinate, lecithin and
: BHT], modified food starch, sedium caseinate, soy lecithin, dipotassium phosphate, mono- and diglycerides,
segs Per Case 240 xanthan gum, titanium dioxide), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, JALAPENO PEPPERS (with salt and acetic
Calories 118 207 acid), SALT, ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED CILANTRQ, CITRIC ACID.
Calories from Fat 84 147 i :
Calories from Fat% 71 % 71 %
Protein (g) 7 13
Carbohydrates (g) 2 4
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 9 16
Saturated Fat (g) 5.3 9.3
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.6
* contains Og trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 30 53 CN Statement: CN 1D Number: 074653
Sodiam (mg) %1 2 This 30 Ib. case provides 240 servings 2.0 oz each. Each 2.0 oz. serving (by weight) of Queso
Sugar (g) 0 0 Blanco provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Vitamin A (IU) 400 706 (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nufrition Service, USDA 03-09.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
Calcium (mg) 203 358
Iron (mg) 0 0

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057185 il ;g

ace sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Case Pack 6 Bags Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94 in
Case Height 7.311in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains

commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Milk, Soy
**This Product is Gluten-Free

200 Sales Drive, Harrison. Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP COMISCHOOLS

{513)}-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Homestyle Mac & Cheese

Favorites

ITM Item Numbers: 5757

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 6.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100
Servings Per Case 80
Calories 293 172
Calories from Fat 136 80
Calories from Fat% 47 % 47 %
Protein (g) 15 9
Carbohydrates (g) 25 15
Fiber (g) 1 0
Total Fat (g) 15 9
Saturated Fat (g) 8.4 4.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 48 28
Sodium (mg) 1,017 598
Sugar (g) 4 2
Vitamin A (IU) 666 391
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 358 210
Iron (mg) 1 1
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057574
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94in
Case Height 7.13in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days
Allergens:

Milk, Egg, Wheat

Product Title:

MACARONI & CHEESE

Ingredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
enzymes, annatto], water, dehydrated cream [cream, dipotassium phosphate], sodium phosphate, salt,
paprika extract), ENRICHED MACARONI (semolina, egg whites, glyceryl monostearate, niacin, ferrous
sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes],
butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), FLAVORING (dried whey, maltodextrin, corn
syrup solids, salt, guar gum, cream, powdered buttermilk, butter flavor, flavor, annatto, turmeric), SODIUM
PHOSPHATE.

CN Statement: CN 1D Number: 077664

This 30 Ib case provides 80 servings 6.0 oz each. Each 6.0 oz. serving (by weight) of this
Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.0 serving of bread
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-10).

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 456 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being bumed.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax {513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Homestyle Reduced Fat Mac & Cheese

e s e fnes B . =

ITM Item Numbers: 5758 / 5758CE

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 6.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100
Servings Per Case 80
Calories 276 162
Calories from Fat 103 61
Calories from Fat% 37 % 37 %
Protein (g) 16 9
Carbohydrates (g) 29 17
Fiber (g) 1 0
Total Fat (g) 11 7
Saturated Fat (g) 6.4 g
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains Og trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 35 20
Sodium (mg) 1,037 610
Sugar (g) 8 5
Vitamin A (IU) 499 293
Vitamin C (mg) 2 1
Calcium (mg) 395 232
Iron (mg) 1 1
Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 00049485057581
Case Pack 6 Bags

Net Weight 30.00 Ibs

Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs

Case Length 15.31in

Case Width 11.94in

Case Height 7.31in

Case Cube 0.75 ft

TixHi 10x7

Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days

Milk, Egg, Wheat

Product Title:

MACARONI & CHEESE

Ingredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
enzymes, annatto], water, dehydrated cream [cream, dipotassium phosphate], sodium phosphates, salt,
paprika extract), ENRICHED MACARONI (semolina, egg whites, glyceryl monostearate, niacin, ferrous
sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated
blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium
phosphate, natural flavor), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, FLAVORING (dried whey, maltodextrin, comn syrup
solids, salt, guar gum, cream, powdered buttermilk, butter flavor, flavor, annatto, turmeric), SODIUM
PHOSPHATES.

CN Statement: 077665

CN ID Number:

This 30 Ib case provides 80 servings 6.0 oz each. Each 6.0 oz. serving (by weight) of this
Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 serving of bread
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-10}).

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies.”

JTM item codes that begin with "CP" for "commodily product,” denote the item is made using non-substitutable USDA alith

JTM items ending with “CE" denole the product as "commercial equivalent.”

200 Sales Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030
(513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax {513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at:

WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Original Mac & Cheese (Straight Noodle)

Product Title:
MACARONI & CHEESE
ITM Item Numbers: 5759
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- - WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
Serving Size (0z.) 6.00 3:53

enzymes, annatto], water, dehydrated cream [cream, dipotassium phosphate], sodium phosphate, salt,
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100 paprika extract), MACARONI (enriched semolina [enriched with niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid], egg whites, glyceryl monostearate), NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,

Sefvings Pes:Casa B0 CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes],
Calories 291 171 butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), FLAVORING (dried whey, maltodextrin, corn
Calories from Fat 138 81 syrup solids, salt, guar gum, cream, powdered buttermilk, butter flavor, flavor, annatto, turmeric), SODIUM
PHOSPHATE.
Calories from Fat% 47 % 47 %
Protein (g) 15 9
Carbohydrates (g) 24 14
Fiber (g) 1 0
Total Fat (g) 15 9
Saturated Fat (g) 8.5 5.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains Og trans fat or ZERO added trans fats
Cholesterol (mg) 48 28 CN Statement: CN 1D Number: 077666
Sodiam (mg) 1,015 587 This 30 Ib case provides 80 servings 6.0 oz each. Each 6.0 oz. serving (by weight) of this
Sugar (g) 4 2 Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.0 serving of bread
Vitamin A (IU) 666 391 alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0 authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-10).
Calcium (mg) 358 211
Iron (mg) 1 1
Preparation:
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057598 e g
Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Case Pack 6 Bags Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94 in
Case Height 7.13in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains

commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Milk, Egg, Wheat

200 Sales Drive, Harrison. Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Reduced Fat Original Mac & Cheese (Straight Noodle)

Product Title:
: % MACARONI & CHEESE
ITM Item Numbers: 5761
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- - WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
Serving Size (0z.) 6.00 353

enzymes, annatto], water, dehydrated cream [cream, dipotassium phosphate], sodium phosphate, salt,
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100 paprika extract), MACARONI (enriched semolina [enriched with niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid], egg whites, glyceryl monostearate), NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE FLAVOR (a

segs Per Case 80 dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids,
Calories 275 161 sodium phosphate, natural flavor), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, FLAVORING (dried whey, maltodextrin, corn
Calories from Fat 105 62 syrup solids, salt, guar gum, cream, powdered buttermilk, butter flavor, flavor, annatto, turmeric), SODIUM
PHOSPHATES.
Calories from Fat% 38 % 38 %
Protein (g) 15 9
Carbohydrates (g) 29 17
Fiber (g) 1 0
Total Fat (g) 12 7
Saturated Fat (g) 6.5 3.8
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats - y/
Cholesterol (mg) 37 22 CN Statement: CN ID Number: 077667
Sodiam (mg) 1,027 604 This 30 Ib case provides 80 servings 6.0 oz each. Each 6.0 oz. serving (by weight) of this
Sugar (g) 8 5 Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.0 serving of bread
Vitamin A (IU) 502 205 alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
Vitamin C (mg) 1 1 authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-10).
Calcium (mg) 375 221
Iron (mg) 1 1
Preparation:
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057611 ;EEP FRUZEN .
ace sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Case Pack 6 Bags Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94 in
Case Height 7.311in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains

commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Milk, Egg, Wheat

200 Sales Drive, Harrison. Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



